
Forecast for College Park's Industrial Market

Forecast Report

Delivery Assumption: Known Construction Activity   Absorption Assumption: 100% of Previous 5-Year Average

Prepared for public use by the City of College Park's Dept of Planning, Community & Economic Development | (770) 487-3543 |
www.collegeparkmd.gov

Copyrighted report licensed to City of College Park - 457797.

November 2015

Page 1



Forecast for College Park's Industrial Market

Forecast Report

Period
# of

Deliveries

Rolling 2-yr
Average

Deliveries
(SF)

Future
Deliveries

(SF)
Demolished

(SF)

Net
Deliveries

(SF)

Rolling 2-yr
Net

Absorption
(SF)

Net
Absorption

(SF) RBA

Vacant
Space
(SF)

Vacancy
Rate

2017 Q4 0 0 0 0 0 -318 -318 940,882 33,689 3.6%

2017 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 -278 -318 940,882 33,371 3.5%

2017 Q2 0 0 0 0 0 664 -318 940,882 33,053 3.5%

2017 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 704 -318 940,882 32,735 3.5%

2016 Q4 0 0 0 0 0 744 -318 940,882 32,417 3.4%

2016 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 2,408 -318 940,882 32,099 3.4%

2016 Q2 0 0 0 0 0 2,448 -318 940,882 31,781 3.4%

2016 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 3,450 -318 940,882 31,463 3.3%

Current Qtr 0 0 0 0 0 1,836 0 940,882 31,145 3.3%

2015 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 1,961 7,221 940,882 31,145 3.3%

2015 Q2 0 0 0 0 0 758 0 940,882 38,366 4.1%

2015 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 5,170 0 940,882 38,366 4.1%

2014 Q4 0 0 0 0 0 3,913 13,000 940,882 38,366 4.1%

2014 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 1,963 0 940,882 51,366 5.5%

2014 Q2 0 0 0 0 0 2,488 7,700 940,882 51,366 5.5%

2014 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 2,050 -13,233 940,882 59,066 6.3%

2013 Q4 0 0 0 0 0 263 997 940,882 45,833 4.9%

2013 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 -813 -2,400 940,882 46,830 5%

2013 Q2 0 0 0 9,360 -9,360 -513 35,300 940,882 44,430 4.7%

2013 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 -6,243 -10,060 950,242 89,090 9.4%

2012 Q4 0 0 0 0 0 -5,611 -2,600 950,242 79,030 8.3%

2012 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 -5,274 4,200 950,242 76,430 8%

2012 Q2 0 0 0 0 0 -5,386 4,200 950,242 80,630 8.5%

2012 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 -4,986 -27,530 950,242 84,830 8.9%

2011 Q4 0 0 0 0 0 -2,486 -7,615 950,242 57,300 6%

2011 Q3 0 0 0 0 0 -2,464 0 950,242 49,685 5.2%

2011 Q2 0 0 0 0 0 -3,038 -10,537 950,242 49,685 5.2%
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2011 Q1 0 0 0 0 0 -3,175 -5,008 950,242 39,148 4.1%
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